TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Security Interest
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900378688

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		09/16/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menominee Paper Company, Inc.	
Also Known As:		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 310	
City:	Menominee	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49858-0310	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618760	WAXTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51137.09_LEGRAND M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark	
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIT Discharge to Menominee#page1.tif source=CIT Discharge to Menominee#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0066 900379430

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (Trademark)

The undersigned, **The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.**, hereby discharges any security interest in the U.S. trademark and registration therefor shown on the attached Schedule "A", which it may hold pursuant to a security interest against Menominee Paper Company, Inc., placed on file at the United States Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 0824/0987 against Reg. No. 1618760 (WAXTEX) on November 6, 1991.

DATED this <u>September 16</u>, 2016

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

8y:

Name:

Title:

Maria Kan

Schedule "A"

Trademark: WAXTEX

Application No.: 74/018,740

Registration No.: 1618760

TRADEMARK REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0068

#11492619 vf **RECORDED: 09/20/2016**